

VARIATIONAL ANALYSIS

R. Tyrrell Rockafellar and Roger J-B Wets

Springer, Grundlehren der Mathematischen Wissenschaft, vol. 317, 3rd Printing 2009

Errata and Additions: December 2013

- p. 10, l. 14 $x^\nu \rightarrow x$ should be $x^\nu \rightarrow \bar{x}$
- p. 31, l. 10 $\operatorname{argmin} f$ should be $\operatorname{argmin} \bar{f}$
- p. 45, Fig.2-7 the x -axis should be just \mathbb{R} not \mathbb{R}^n
- p. 108, l. -6 insert 'to' after 'said'
- p. 136, l. -11 Proposition 4.37, replace $x' \text{ in } \mathcal{B}$ by $x' \in \mathcal{B}$
- p. 278, l. 13 replace 'neq' by \neq
- p. 514, l. 19 replace $\varphi(x)$ by $\varphi(y)$
- p. 644, l. -7 $S(B)$ should be $S^{-1}(B)$
- p. 677, l. -1 replace $S_\varepsilon : T \mapsto \mathbb{R}^n$ by $S_\varepsilon : T \rightrightarrows \mathbb{R}^n$
- p. 678, l. 4 in the expression for A^ν replace κ by ν
- p. 734, l. -2 replace 38 by 37

Please report any typos to: rtr@math.washington.edu or rjbwets@ucdavis.edu